..Number 181580 Version Original ..Reference ..Sponsor THE CHAIR ..Title Communications from the City Clerk relating to various commendatory/condolatory resolutions to be acknowledged and affirmed by the Common Council. ..Body

1. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Milwaukee Public Schools:

A. Donna M. Barker BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

B. Annette Fayne

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

C. Kris T. Bertram

BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

D. Mark Knippel

BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

E. Rosa M. Rivera Beck

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

F. Anne M. Yates

BY ALDS. JOHNSON, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, DODD

2. Resolution congratulating Troy T. Klemstein on his retirement from the Milwaukee Fire Department.

BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

3. Resolution congratulating the following on their retirement from the Department of Public Works:

A. Curtis Ward BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD B. Mark A. Kuehn

BY ALDS. WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

C. Richard S. Ociepa BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

4. Resolution congratulating Alicia M. Bates on her retirement from the Port of Milwaukee. BY ALDS. COGGS, WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

5. Resolution congratulating Diane Koester on her retirement from the Department of Neighborhood Services. BY ALDS. DONOVAN, STAMPER, HAMILTON, RAINEY, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, COGGS, PÉREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON, DODD

6. Resolution recognizing Black Lives Matter Week in the City of Milwaukee. BY ALDS. RAINEY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON, DODD

7.Resolution honoring Margaret Rozga on the achievement of being named the Wisconsin Poet Laureate 2019-2020. ALDS. WITKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

8. Resolution recognizing Irena Ivic for an act of bravery. BY ALDS. PÉREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

9. Resolution recognizing and congratulating Bishop C.H. McClelland on the occasion of his 10 years as Jurisdictional Prelate, 45 years of preaching, and 70 years that the Church of God in Christ Wisconsin Northwest Jurisdiction has been in existence. BY ALDS. HAMILTON, COGGS, DODD, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ,

LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

10. Resolution congratulating Dr. Raymond Winbush on delivering the Keynote for the 2019 King Fest.

BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

11. Resolution congratulating Gregg Hagopian on his 25th Anniversary as an Assistant City Attorney with the Milwaukee City Attorney's Office. BY ALDS. MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

12. Resolution congratulating Kalan Haywood II on his election to the 16th District of the Wisconsin State Assembly. BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD 13. Resolution recognizing the inauguration of Bishop C.H. McClelland to the office of Jurisdictional Prelate of the Church of God in Christ Northwest Wisconsin Jurisdiction. BY THE COMMON COUNCIL

14. Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Robert Howard Oatis Sr. who passed from this life on January 14, 2019. BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

15. Resolution recognizing Student Minister William Muhammad for his contributions to the Milwaukee community during a special ceremony held on January 27, 2019. BY ALDS. RAINEY, HAMILTON, COGGS, DODD, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, JOHNSON

16. Resolution congratulating Ellen Hill Tangen on her retirement from the Milwaukee City Attorney's Office. BY ALDS. KOVAC, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BOROWSKI, WITOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

17. Resolution congratulating Rep. Leon Young for his retirement from the Wisconsin State Assembly. BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

..Drafter CC-CC Public Information Division 2/4/19